
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3294
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2012
MONITORING COMMITTEE ON BRGF PROGRAMME
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh;Singh Rajkumari Ratna

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to constitute a committee of public representatives to monitor the expenses incurred under Backward Regions Grant Fund (BRGF) Programme to ensure the overall development of the area; and

(b) if so, the reasons thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI V. KISHORE CHANDRA DEO)

(a): No, Madam. At present there is no such proposal.

(b): Does not arise.
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